KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson County Schools Code: 451 Name: Multiple Code: Multiple

BG #: 14-141 Project Name: Nelson County Schools Guaranteed Energy Savings Confract
Contractor: CMTA, Inc. Bid Package: NA

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount 3 2,818,540.03
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ -
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 500,469.97
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ -
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 3,319,010.00
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE:  8/1/2014 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: NA
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: 8/1/2014 f. Boiler Certificate DATE: NA
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: 8/1/2014 g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: NA
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: 8/1/2014 h. Other DATE:
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: NA
b. Other DATE:
C. Close Qut:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 11/8/2014 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: 12/2/2014
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: 11/8/2014 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 12/8/2014
information Provided DATE: 11/8/2014 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially compiete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of Education.

Architect: NA DATE:

Engineer: Lelamg . [ DATE: §- &—lo/{,‘;
Contractor/ y .

Construction Manager: Mm M X QM DATE: 5-26-20lk
The Nelson County Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete

subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WiTH DISTRICT
Submit one compiete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date: 5/25/2016
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG # 14-141



aleq aimeuBis s os)yoy
s1eq anjeubis s abBeuepy UORONASUOY / S JOIDBIUOY [BIBUSD)

WOZ-92-5

aeq

Y W

aineubis sJaumQ

‘091 ¥V Z0Z PUR DL0:9Z MM €0} Uiam SouBploode u; paseysind
US98 BARY JUSWNOOP SiY} UM pajs)| SeUajel (e ey Appas | ‘aBpejmou AW jo }saq au} 01

Juswsje}s uoneayniag [eurd

Lo | ebed

£1.0Z - Wio4 ABWWNG JopiQ aseyoing

sleq aunjeubis s108}IUoNY
aleq uBig sJabeuBp LOKONIISUOT / S JOJOBAUOY) [BISUSE)
aleq aimeubig sJaumQ

‘0917 M 204 PUB 040:92 WYX £01 Ul acuepioooe u paseyaind aq
[II7A JUBLUNDOP SIL} UIYYM palsy s|eualew (e 18wl Auuao | ‘abpapmowy Aw jo 1saq ey o)

JUBWSIE)G LUOKEIIAY [ERIY|

(reuid f penyiuy) “aseyd

| 16°69t°005 ¢ | 12101 Od jeuld - $ _ 16°691'008 $ _ jE3OL Od ey} UalWale)s UoHBOUIEY Od sjeldeldde ay} uodn paseq palinbal ale Mojag sainjeubls |y
oL28L'08 oL'/81'08 Ajddng oinoa|3 spreUony seiddng Bupysr 00-2690%102 YLD
OUSLEL 009282, Ausdiwog wewdinb3 Jiy SO0WNG 188H 1B1EA-01-I0EM 00-0880P LOZ YLD
"00°000°€1 00'000°EL SeLIsnpUl OOSI HNeA |BULLSLICEE) 00-6290¥L0Z VIO
zazza'ez zezze'er Bullpiq jeuLisyjoe: udid [BuLsLose 00-8250710Z Y1AD
00°599' 00'599'9 ouy “Auedwiog 6ieig 1 3N 1y dnave usuow 00-5¥20¥ H0Z VIAD
o0'sza’0z 00'5z6'02 saifiojouda Buo0D XdS 1ema ] Buljoog 00-9¥80F10Z VWD
00°Y56Z5 “00be6ZS Wnj9 pUE aloubpdeg JabBuBYoXT 123 B SOAA 0068907107 YWD
00722297 0022’92 i sseibanig 311058800y PUB SdWNg 00-8890% 102 YAND
§0°281°0E cozellE ‘Ajddng Buipjing UabxaN [eueie Buyisn 00-£890¥10Z YLWD
000EL'LL Wn|9 pue alounos|g $a110s$800Y pue sdwng 00-9850FLOZ VLND
\atidmb3 euiey L )N iy Jooping 0060907102 YLND
00°908°51L auBI] MBUSIEH sdundesy | 106250102 YLND
unowYy Od [Buld abueyy o7 uoseay 81eQ oL Junoury Junoty Od [Eni aureN Jopuap uondussaq JepIQ 8SEUDING | ON UONDAS  # WiBd  JequinN Od alueN

1apiQ abueyp . uogeayads  pig J0}oRIUGY

ung s9piQ abueyy _H_ wo _U adiiny awep Ajroed apog |ooyog

JusiwieiEls [euld Juaweelg jeniu| D 2839 99 D ucsieN alweN joLysiq XT3 apog Jousia
aseyd Jualwsgels UOKRIYIHSD Od pouel Atanjeq 91/52/5 pajuugng ajeq ¥l #98

uLo4 Aewwng JapiQ aseysing

091t MM 202
uopesnp3 jo awyedsg Aonjuay



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-5

702 KAR 4:160 PROJECT CLOSEOUT FORM
District: District Facility School

Name: Nelson County  Code: 451 Name:  Multiple Code: Multiple

BG# 14-141 Project Name: Nelson County Schools Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract

A. PROJECT COMPLETION & INVENTORY UPDATE

Project Total Gross Square Footage: n/a
Date of Project
The work performed under this project has been reviewed and found to be substantially Substantial
complete, according to the KDE approved Construction Documents. Completion : 12/31/2014
Upon project completion, submit a revised total building inventory file, per 702 KAR 4:180, Date of Inventory
for building(s) modified or newly constructed during the project. Update: n/a

B. RECONCILIATION OF FINAL PROJECT COST

CURRENT BG-1

COSTS CURRENT BG-1 FINAL FUND
(reconciled with bid FINAL PROJECT FUNDS AVAILABLE SOURCES
amts.) COSTS (reconciled with bid amounts) UTILIZED

1. Total Construction Cost $ 3,319,010.00 $ 3,319,010.00 1. SFCC Cash Req. 3 3,319,010.00 $ 3,319,010.00

2. Architect/Engineer Fee Included Included 2. SFCC Bond Req. Included Included

3. Construction Manager Fee Included Included 3. SFCC Bond Sale Included Included

4. Bond Discount 3 68,500.00 3 68,500.00 4. Local FSPK Bond Sale 3 68,500.00 $ 68,500.00

5. Fiscal Agent Fee $ 26,700.00 3 26,700.00 5. Local Gen Fund Bond Sale _$ 26,700.00 $ 26,700.00

6. Construction Contingencies $ - - 6. Cash - General Fund $ - $ -

7. Site Acquisition $ . $ - 7. Cash - Capital Outlay $ - 3 -

8. Equipment/Furnishings $ - $ - 8. Cash - Building Fund $ - $ -

9. Equipment/Computers $ - $ - 9. Cash - Inv. Earnings $ - $ -
10. Tech. Network Sys. (KETS) $ - $ - 10. KETS $ - $ -
11. Other* $ - $ - 11. KYTC Reimbursement $ - 5 -
12. Other* Bank & Rating $ 10,790.00 $ 10,790.00  12. Other*  Bank & Rating 3 10,790.00 $ 10,790.00
13. Other* $ = $ - 13. Other* $ - $ -
14, Other* $ S $ - 14. Other* $ - 3 -

Total Costs: § 3,425,000.00 $ 3,425,000.00 Total Funds: $ 3,425,000.00 $ 3,425,000.00
* Define
The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the above reference project.
An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review and approval prior to payment.
The Nelson County Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the review of KDE.

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE: 6/21/2016

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each completed project.

SUBMIT AN INVENTORY UPDATE - PER 702 KAR 4:180
BG-5 Date: 6/21/2016
Board Order Date:  6/21/2016

BG-5 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG#



